





वशुंधेव कुटुम्बकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTURE

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

F.No: A-22013/2/2020-GAD SEC

ई-मेल/email: gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in

यूटी सचिवालय, लेह /UT Secretariat, Leh, Dated: 22.09.2023.

Subject: Allocation of Department(s) to Dr. Vasanthakumar Namasivayam, IAS (AGMUT:2004).

Reference: Order dated:15.09.2023 of the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

Order No.310 -LA(GAD) of 2023, Dated:22.09.2023.

Consequent upon the joining of Dr. Vasanthakumar Namasivayam,

IAS (AGMUT:2004) in the Administration of UT, Ladakh in pursuant to Order of the Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India under reference, the Officer shall be designated as Commissioner/Secretary and is allocated the following Departments:

- 1. Health & Medical Education Department.
- 2. Forests, Ecology & Environment Department.

By order of the Lieutenant Governor.

Sd/-(Yetindra M. Maralkar,) IAS Administrative Secretary, General Administration Department.

Copy to the: -

ZAKIR

1. All Administrative Secretaries.

HUSSAIN Date: 2023.09.22 15:53:43 +05'30'

Digitally signed by

ZAKIR HUSSAIN

- 2. Joint Secretary (UT), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Additional Director General of Police, Ladakh.
- 5. Dr. Vasanthakumar Namasivayam, IAS (AGMUT:2004).
- 6. Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 7. Deputy Commissioners/CEOs, LAHDC Leh/Kargil.

- 8. All Heads of the Departments.
- 9. Joint Director Information.
- 10. District Informatics Officer, NIC, Leh.
- 11. Pvt. Secretaries to Chief Executive Councilors, LAHDC, Leh/Kargil for information of the Hon'ble CECs.
- 12. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor for information of the Advisor.
- 13. Superintendent Archives, Archaeology & Museums.
- 14. Pvt. Secretary to Administrative Secretary, General Administration Department for information of the Secretary.
- 15. Order/stock file (w2sc)/e-file No.31.



(जाकिर हुसैन/Zakir Hussain) JKAS,

प्रशासन के उप सचिव/Deputy Secretary to the Administration.